
General $1,587,879

Capital Outlay $3,558,595

Special Education $235,133

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.044

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.827

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$856,526

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$856,526Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $459,745,690

Owner Occupied $152,278,829

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $160,684,083

Total $772,708,602

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

16.7

19.4%

34.5

$51,524Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

12.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 293.692

9-12 91.198

306.772

95.192

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 414.839 432.856

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 428

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 39

District Dropout Rate 0.6%

% Special Needs Students* 13.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 17.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.8%

18

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 535

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 406

Educational Funds $11,847

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 408.07

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

13

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.8

21.3

18.0

21.5

20.5

56
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Home County: Edmunds

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 29.949 30.892

510 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD  57451

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,709

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,313,643

PK Instruction $43,174

Adult Instruction $0

$491,072

$5,977

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $37,838

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $274,674

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,546,547

County $37,431

State $923,093

Federal $412,353

Total $3,919,424

$1,597,421

$884

$0

$8,599

$734,002

$310

$0

$117,294

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,606,904 $851,606

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$1,591

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$123,156

$450,421

$238,681

$0

$1,479

$9,781

$32,000

$0

$0

$0

$582,921

$13,483

$190,333

$64,386

$163

$39,314

$0

$0

$1,840

$140,638

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$50,020 $5,800 $0

$0 $290,179 $0

$552,824 $14,330 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,060,415

$34,023

$0

$115,427

$357,502

$44,000

$0

$58,371

$0

$85,827

$1,400

$35,152

$0

$128,351

$591,898

$9,152

$0

$34,527

$114,170

$3,366

$0

$18,008

$0

$26,031

$191

$2,686

$0

$16,225

$72,474

$5,977

$0

$162,212

$35,363

$7,573

$0

$377,109

$231,267

$40,101

$0

$0

$0

$90,198

$205,505

$0

$0

$1,324

$12,387

$596

$0

$46,627

$39,577

$83,583

$0

$0

$0

$38,357

$0

$0

$0

$1,479

$0

$0

$290,179

$8,330

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,635

$15,061

$0

$0

$0

$5,166

$285

$0

$58,708

$0

$16,111

$0

$0

$582,921

$10,390

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Ipswich Public School District 22-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$183,740 $212,340

$4,084,431 $1,090,612 $791,245Total Expenditures

$2,920,468 $816,255 $1,022,274 $427,957 $304,624 $688,642


